Midpoint $52500000 $32352568 $84852568 $84852568

Minimum $44625000 $27499680 $72124680 $72124680

Estimated offering expenses at midpoint of the offering

EXHIBIT IV-8

SI Financial Group Inc

Pro Forma Effect of Conversion Proceeds

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS
SI Financial Group Inc

At the Minimum of the Range

Fully Converted Value and Exchange Ratio

Fully Converted Value $72124680

Exchange Ratio 0.7655

2nd Step Offering Proceeds $44625000

Less Estimated Offering Expenses 2998.470

2nd Step Net Conversion Proceeds Including Foundation $41626530

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $41626530

Less Cash Contribution to Foundation

Less Stock Contribution to Foundation

Less ESOP Stock Purchases 2677500
Less RRP Stock Purchases 1376974

Net Proceeds to be Reinvested $37572056
Estimated after-tax net incremental rate of return 1.20%

Earnings Increase $450602

Less Estimated cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowirigs3 89696
Less Stock Programs Vesting 184514
Less Option Plan Vesting 175.609

Net Earnings Increase $782

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended June 30 2010 reported $2204000 $782 $2204782
12 Months ended June 30 2010 core $2005000 $782 $2005782

Before Net Addition Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion to Equity of Foundation Conversion

June 30 2010 $81160000 $37572056 $0 $118732056

June 30 2010 Tangible $76981000 $37572056 $0 $114553056

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

June 30 2010 $889435000 $37572056 $0 $927007056

Includes ESOP purchases of 6.00% of the second step offering

Includes RRP purchases of 3.09% of the second step offering

ESOP amortized over 20 years tax effected at 33.00%

RRP amortized over years tax effected at 33.00%

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assuming 25% taxable

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS

SI Financial Group Inc

At the Midpoint of the Range

Fully Converted Value and Exchange Ratio

Fully Converted Value $84852568

Exchange Ratio 0.9006

2nd Step Offering Proceeds $52500000
Less Estimated Offering Expenses 3285120

2nd Step Net Conversion Proceeds Including Foundation $49214880

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $49214880
Less Cash Contribution to Foundation

Less Stock Contribution to Foundation

Less ESOP Stock Purchases 3150000
Less RRP Stock Purchases 1619968

Net Proceeds to be Reinvested $44444912
Estimated after-tax net incremental rate of return 1.20%

Earnings Increase $533028
Less Estimated cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings3 105525
Less Stock Programs Vesting 217076
Less Option Plan Vesting 206598

Net Earnings Increase $3829

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended June 30 2010 reported $2204000 $3829 $2207829
12 Months ended June 30 2010 core $2005000 $3829 $2008829

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

June3O2010 $81160000 $44444912 $0 $125604912
June 30 2010 Tangible $76981000 $44444912 $0 $121425912

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

June 30 2010 $889435000 $44444912 $0 $933879912

Includes ESOP purchases of 6.00% of the second step offering

Includes RRP purchases of 3.09% of the second step offering

ESOP amortized over 20 years tax effected at 33.00%

RRP amortized over years tax effected at 33.00%

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assuming 25% taxable

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS
SI Financial Group Inc

At the Maximum of the Range

Fully Converted Value and Exchange Ratio

Fully Converted Value $97580456

Exchange Ratio 1.0357

2nd Step Offering Proceeds $60375000
Less Estimated Offering Expenses 3571770

2nd Step Net Conversion Proceeds Including Foundation $56803230

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $56803230
Less Cash Contribution to Foundation

Less Stock Contribution to Foundation

Less ESOP Stock Purchases 3622500
Less RRP Stock Purchases 1862963

Net Proceeds to be Reinvested $51317767
Estimated after-tax net incremental rate of return 1.20%

Earnings Increase $615454
Less Estimated cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings3 121354
Less Stock Programs Vesting 249637
Less Option Plan Vesting 237588

Net Earnings Increase $6875

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended June 30 2010 reported $2204000 $6875 $2210875
12 Months ended June 30 2010 core $2005000 $6875 $2011875

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

June30 2010 $81160000 $51317767 $0 $132477767
June 30 2010 Tangible $76981000 $51317767 $0 $128298767

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

June 30 2010 $889435000 $51317767 $0 $940752767

Includes ESOP purchases of 6.00% of the second step offering

Includes RRP purchases of 3.09% of the second step offering

ESOP amortized over 20 years tax effected at 33.00%

RRP amortized over years tax effected at 33.00%

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assuming 25% taxable

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS
SI Financial Group Inc

At the Supermaximum Value

Fully Converted Value and Exchange Ratio

Fully Converted Value $112217520

Exchange Ratio 1.1910

2nd Step Offering Proceeds $69431248
Less Estimated Offering Expenses 3901417

2nd Step Net Conversion Proceeds Including Foundation $65529831

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $65529831
Less Cash Contribution to Foundation

Less Stock Contribution to Foundation

Less ESOP Stock Purchases 4165875
Less RRP Stock Purchases 2142410

Net Proceeds to be Reinvested $59221546
Estimated after-tax net incremental rate of return 1.20%

Earnings Increase $710244
Less Estimated cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings3 139557
Less Stock Programs Vesting 287083
Less Option Plan Vesting 273226

Net Earnings Increase $10378

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended June 30 2010 reported $2204000 $10378 $2214378
12 Months ended June 30 2010 core $2005000 $10378 $2015378

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

June3O2010 $81160000 $59221546 $0 $140381546
June 30 2010 Tangible $76981000 $59221546 $0 $136202546

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

June 30 2010 $889435000 $59221546 $0 $948656546

Includes ESOP purchases of 6.00% of the second step offering

Includes RRP purchases of 3.09% of the second step offering

ESOP amortized over 20 years tax effected at 33.00%

RRP amortized over years tax effected at 33.00%

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assuming 25% taxable

EXHIBIT IV-9

Peer Group Core Earnings Analysis

Ul CO r- CD CO N-oJ
ciuL.-.

IpI

01

CD N- N- CO IS

CD IS CD N- CD

rio DNLflNDQ
/1 -N

LCONN-ODOUCDCN.OaDCOCOO
N-Cflr0ODD0

w2

Ca

Cl

.0

0.0
rCa

._C
CD

0CD0ObN-COU-

611ft 0O

BCU.V
-0CQD.-COCO 00
N- 00

.E CO CO .- CO N-xaar zI- CN